

	<i>Gluten</i>	<i>Soya</i>	<i>Peanuts</i>	<i>Tree Nuts</i>	<i>Sesame</i>	<i>Lupin</i>	<i>Milk</i>	<i>Eggs</i>	<i>Sulphites</i>	<i>Celery</i>	<i>Mustard</i>	<i>Fish</i>	<i>Molluscs</i>	<i>Crustaceans</i>
<i>Contains</i>	X	X	X				X	X	X	X	X	X		
<i>May Contain</i>				X	X									

Specification Statement

Information is completed as accurately as possible based on supplier-provided details. Please consult the back packaging of components if you would require an urgent check. If you notice any details are incorrect/out of date, please email **info@makehampers.com**

Shelf-life details are based off manufacturer details. Please refer to the MakeHampers Terms & Conditions, or enquire to our Customer Service team for a BBE of a full hamper product.

Information detailed below regarding Tree Nut allergens within components are based off supplier forms. As MakeHampers do handle nut-based products in our packing environment, **no hampers are formally declared 'Nut-free'.**

Component Description			
Product Name		Mouse House Caramelised Onion Cheddar 100g	
Product Code		F255 / CHEE602H	
Manufacturer Information		Mouse House	
Country of Origin		UNITED KINGDOM	
Ingredients			
Cheddar Cheese (MILK), Caramelised Onion Chutney (Onions 46%, Raw Can Sugar, Spiced Vinegar, Cinnamon, Cloves, Ginger, Concentrated Red Current Juice, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Citrus Pectin, Concentrated Lemon Juice), Preservatives E202			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		1,672.00	
Energy (kCal)		403.00	
Fat (g)		31.80	
Fat of which saturates (g)		19.70	
Carbohydrates (g)		6.00	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		5.90	
Protein (g)		23.10	
Salt (g)		1.70	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	No	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Soya and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Contains	
EGGS and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Celery and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	We are a no-nut facility
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	100
Shelf Life	6 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Keep refrigerated between 5-6 degrees
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Once opened, consume within 3 days

Component Description			
Product Name		Mouse House Smoked Cheddar 100g	
Product Code		F234 / CHEE602G	
Manufacturer Information		Mouse House	
Country of Origin		UNITED KINGDOM	
Ingredients			
Cheddar Cheese (MILK), Paprika, Smoke, Preservative (E202)			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		1,664.00	
Energy (kCal)		401.00	
Fat (g)		20.50	
Fat of which saturates (g)		8.20	
Carbohydrates (g)		0.70	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		<0.01	
Protein (g)		31.40	
Salt (g)		23.00	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	No	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Soya and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Contains	
EGGS and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Celery and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	We are a no-nut facility
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	100
Shelf Life	6 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Keep refrigerated between 5-6 degrees
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Once opened, consume within 3 days

Component Description			
Product Name		Mouse House Vintage Cheddar 100g	
Product Code		F006 / CHEE602F	
Manufacturer Information		Mouse House	
Country of Origin		UNITED KINGDOM	
Ingredients			
Cheddar Cheese (MILK), Salt, Rennet			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		1,700.00	
Energy (kCal)		410.00	
Fat (g)		34.40	
Fat of which saturates (g)		21.70	
Carbohydrates (g)		0.10	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		0.10	
Protein (g)		25.00	
Salt (g)		1.80	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	No	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Soya and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Contains	
EGGS and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Celery and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	We are a no-nut facility
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	100
Shelf Life	6 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Keep refrigerated between 5-6 degrees
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Once opened, consume within 3 days

Component Description			
Product Name		Croome Cheese Faithful Baron Cheddar with Worcester Sauce & Shallots 150g Wedge	
Product Code		FAI/150/WED / CHEE602S	
Manufacturer Information		Croome Cuisine	
Country of Origin		UNITED KINGDOM	
Ingredients			
Mature Cheddar Cheese (91%) (MILK), Worcester Sauce (5.6%) (Malt Vinegar (BARLEY), Spirit Vinegar, Molasses, Sugar, Salt, Anchovies (FISH), Tamarind Extract, Onions, Garlic, Spice, Flavourings), Dehydrated Shallot Flakes (3.2%), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate (E202)			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		1,639.00	
Energy (kCal)		395.00	
Fat (g)		31.80	
Fat of which saturates (g)		19.80	
Carbohydrates (g)		3.90	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		1.60	
Protein (g)		23.50	
Salt (g)		1.80	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	No	Vegetarians	No
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Contains	
Soya and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Contains	
EGGS and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Celery and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Contains
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	No alilbi labelling declared on label
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	150
Shelf Life	6 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Keep refrigerated < 5° C
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Keep refrigerated < 5° C

Component Description			
Product Name		Rowlands Brook Shiraz 75cl - AU263B 2023	
Product Code		AU263B / WINE695M	
Manufacturer Information		Lanchester Wines	
Country of Origin		Australia	
Ingredients			
Contains SULPHITES .			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		-	
Energy (kCal)		-	
Fat (g)		-	
Fat of which saturates (g)		-	
Carbohydrates (g)		-	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		-	
Protein (g)		-	
Salt (g)		-	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		Rowlands Brook Shiraz 75cl - AU263B 2023	
ABV:		13.5.%	
Country of Origin:		Australia	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Yes	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Soya and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Eggs and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Contains	
Celery and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	-
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (ml)	750
Shelf Life	-
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	-
Storage Conditions (Opened)	-

Component Description			
Product Name		Farmhouse Sea Salt & Black Pepper 50g	
Product Code		799 / 5PFSAVSP / SAV602P	
Manufacturer Information		Farmhouse Biscuits	
Country of Origin		UNITED KINGDOM	
Ingredients			
Wholemeal WHEAT Flour, Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Flavourings), Glucose Syrup, Free Range Pasteurised EGG , Cracked Black Pepper (2%), Raising Agents: Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate; Rice Flour, Coarse Sea Salt (1%), Salt (1%).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		1,939.00	
Energy (kCal)		462.00	
Fat (g)		17.30	
Fat of which saturates (g)		5.40	
Carbohydrates (g)		65.00	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		56.00	
Protein (g)		8.90	
Salt (g)		2.90	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	No	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Contains	
Soya and products thereof		May Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		May Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		May Contain	
EGGS and products thereof		Contains	
Sulphites and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Celery and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	For allergen information, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. May also contain Wheat, Milk, Soya & Tree Nuts.
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	50
Shelf Life	8 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Cool, dry place away from sunlight.
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Cool, dark, and dry place, sealed in an airtight container.

Component Description			
Product Name		Peter's Yard Fig & Spelt Sourdough Crackers 100g	
Product Code		1355 / SAV408A	
Manufacturer Information		Peter's Yard	
Country of Origin		United Kingdom	
Ingredients			
SPELT WHEAT Flour 81%, MILK, Dried Fig Pieces 16%, Sourdough 10% (RYE Flour, Water), Honey Cold Pressed Rapeseed Oil, Sea Salt			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		1,616.00	
Energy (kCal)		382.00	
Fat (g)		4.50	
Fat of which saturates (g)		0.90	
Carbohydrates (g)		77.00	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		8.80	
Protein (g)		12.00	
Salt (g)		1.70	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	No	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		May Contain	
Soya and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Contains	
Eggs and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Celery and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	Made with care in a bakery that handles nuts.
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	100
Shelf Life	6 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Ambient, cool and dry place
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Ambient, cool and dry place

Component Description			
Product Name		Filberts Dry Roasted PEANUTS 40g	
Product Code		PDR411 / NUT006P	
Manufacturer Information		Filberts Fine Foods	
Country of Origin		UNITED KINGDOM	
Ingredients			
PEANUTS 94% Sea Salt Yeast Extract Smoked Paprika <1% Onion Powder Ground CELERY Seed Garlic Powder Rapeseed Oil			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		2,434.00	
Energy (kCal)		588.00	
Fat (g)		48.00	
Fat of which saturates (g)		4.50	
Carbohydrates (g)		6.00	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		5.90	
Protein (g)		28.00	
Salt (g)		2.10	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Yes	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		May Contain	
Soya and products thereof		May Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Contains	
Nuts and products thereof		May Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
EGGS and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		May Contain	
Celery and products thereof		Contains	

Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	Made in a facility where Soya, Nuts, Peanuts and Gluten are present. May Contain: Nuts.
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	20
Shelf Life	12 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Cool, dry place away from sunlight.
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Cool, dark, and dry place, sealed in an airtight container.

Component Description			
Product Name		Mrs Darlingtons Spicy Tomato & Sticky Onion Chutney 120g	
Product Code		8803-02 / CHUT606E	
Manufacturer Information		Mrs Darlington's	
Country of Origin		UK	
Ingredients			
Tomato (38%), Sugar, Bramley Apples, MALT Vinegar (From BARLEY), Onions (10%), Chillies, Vegetable Oil, Salt, Spices, MUSTARD .			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		683.00	
Energy (kCal)		161.00	
Fat (g)		0.30	
Fat of which saturates (g)		0.00	
Carbohydrates (g)		38.40	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		33.30	
Protein (g)		0.60	
Salt (g)		0.40	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Yes	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Contains	
Soya and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Eggs and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Celery and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Mustard and products thereof	Contains
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	none
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	120
Shelf Life	20 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Ambient
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Refrigerate

Component Description			
Product Name		Olives Et Al Chilli Puffs 40g Pouch	
Product Code		CTCP40 / SNAK602J	
Manufacturer Information		Olives et Al	
Country of Origin		Thailand	
Ingredients			
Glutinous Rice 46%, Rspo Palm Oil, SOY Sauce (SOYA Bean, Water, Salt, WHEAT), Sugar, Fried Chilli 2.9% (Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Shallot, Chilli, Paprika, Coconut Oil, Paprika Oleoresin, Maltodextrin) Chilli 0.4%, FISH Extract, Garlic & Shallot (Sugar, Garlic, Shallot, Chilli, Coconut), Paprika Extract			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		2,006.00	
Energy (kCal)		480.00	
Fat (g)		20.30	
Fat of which saturates (g)		9.60	
Carbohydrates (g)		68.80	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		13.50	
Protein (g)		5.50	
Salt (g)		2.80	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	No	Vegetarians	No
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Contains	
Soya and products thereof		Contains	
Peanuts and products thereof		May Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		May Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		May Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
EGGS and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Celery and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Contains
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	See ingredients in BOLD. May contain other Nuts, Peanuts and Sesame
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	40
Shelf Life	9 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Store in a cool, dark place
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Eat immediately